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ARSENIC-CONCEHTRATIONS IN WATER.SUPPLIES 

XELLOWKHIFE} Heo. 
SEASOKAL FQPCTUATION 
There is a definite relationship betteen time of year and 
arsenic content in the water supplies, with the highest 

- concentrations occurring in May, June and July. Some of 
ea this was attributed to processing of stored calcine, however '~ the fact that there was a recurrence during the corresponding 

period of 1966 when this processing was not being carried out 
is indicative of the extent of the arsenic contamination of 
the runoff. In addition, the fluctuation of arsenic levels 
corresponds somewhat with summer-precipitation. See Graph No. 9. 

FLUCTUATION WITH TIME 
Average monthly values have increased during May, June and 
July, the critical months since the results in 1961 at 
the Town.end Con Mine Supply. may and June averages have 
increased at Giant Mine. 
1966 RESULTS 
'The most intensive study to date was carried out in 1966, 
with weekly samples analyzed. The frequency with which the 
arsenic concentration exceeded the U.S.P.E.S. levels of 
0.01 and 0.05'ppm., and the ?.H.‘. emergency level of 0.3 ppm. 
are illustrated in the following table. 

% Frequency % Frequencyr % Frequency 
>000]. ppm. >OOOE Rem.- )0.§ BRIG».

. 

Town Water 93 3h 3 
Giant Water 96 60 6 
‘Con Water 83 ‘30 l 

003T OF PIPELINE FROM HPSTREAE - approximately $650,000, 
including six mile pipeline to new source, new water treat- 
ment and heating building. #4 

9-)}1/ fl 
_,?3.w; Grainge, ?. Eng. 
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t ’ Regional Engineer ‘ 
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'MONTHLY'AVERAGE ARSENIC CONCENTRATIONS 
Month 

mown Suggly 
'January 
February 

IEMrch 
April 
Pka§r 
June 
July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 
Giant Mine 
January 
Ebbruary 
March 
April 4- 
May f: 
June 
July 
August , 

September 
October 
November 
December 
Con Mine 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
Sepfiember 

_ 

October 
November 

_ December 

0.015 <0.01 
0.02 " 
0.02 0.025 
0.02 0.02 
0.024. 0.03 
0.02 0.06 
0.02 0.05 
0.02 0.12' 
0.03 0.07 

.. I. ''''' J 0.0%; V 
‘ 

0.0 

0.015 <0.0l 0.03 
0.02 ’- ’ 0.03 
0.02 0.02 0.03 
0.02 0002.]. 00.024. 
0.04 0.025 0.07 
0.04 0.09 0.05 
0.03 0.055 ‘ 
0.02 0.12 0.04 
0.02 0.12 0.025 

— 0.07 0.02 “ 0.0h 0.02 

‘ 0.03 40.01 

0001 . 0001!. " 
0.018- 0.0590 0.0 
0.197 0.206 0.5K 0.09' 0.301 ~ 
0.01 " 0.115 - 

~ 0.092 0.27 
0.10% 0.095 ‘10.015 
0.077 0.116 0.01 

:0 U1 

0C30CDOC>O<DO 

x04? 

Unpurtu¢r 

.0. 

CH3 

(DCJOCJCDO 

.0 

40.01 
0.01 
0.03 

0.012 
0.023 
0.009 
0.077 
0.027 
0.017 
0.018 
0.015 
0.010 

40.001 
0.032 
0.005 
0.007 
0.023 
0.0 7 
0.0 3 
0.069 
0.026 
0.022 
0.003 

. 0 . 013 
0.020 
0.021 
0.011 
0.071 
0.020 
0.011 
0.015 
0.010 

mwwmw 

0.012 
.0.05 
0.16 
0.075 
0.048 
0.02h 
0.02 
0.03 
0.024 f 0.056
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